
DRILL
PARTS

CATALOG



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

1

Table of Contents
EWNT 7’, 705NT, 706NT & EWNT 10’, 1005NT, 1006NT 	 2-5
1205NT No-Till Drill	 6-8
EWD 13’ & 1300 End Wheel Drills	 9-11
1200, 1500 & 2000 Series 3-Pt Drill (1994+)	 12-15 
12’, 15’, & 20’ 3-Point Drills (1993-),
27 & 30 3-Point Drills (1996-)

27’ and 30’ 3-Point Drills 1997+	 16, 17
CPH and PFH/Allseeds	 18, 19
24’ and 30’ 2-Section Conventional	 20-22
3000 3-Section	 23, 24
36’ and 45’ 3-Section	 25-28
24’ and 30’ Folding No-Till Drill 1995+	 29-32
Air Drill NTA 3010/3510 Series	 33-35
2220 and 2250 Air Drill	 36
Air Drills	 37, 38
Seed-Lok Assembly (All Models)	 39
Parts Order Form	 40

Welcome to the Great Plains Parts Catalog. This catalog is the convenient way to make sure 
your machine is ready to run for the next season. Great Plains parts are specially designed and 

manufactured to keep your machine running dependably. 

Always replace worn components with genuine Great Plains parts.
Take a moment to review the catalog, then inspect your equipment. List the parts you 

need on the order form, then contact your Great Plains dealer to place your order. 
You can rest assured you are getting the highest quality parts so you will be

 field-ready for the next planting season.

DISCLAIMER:
• IN THIS CATALOG ARE EXAMPLES OF HIGH VOLUME PARTS.

• PLEASE REFER TO PARTS MANUAL FOR APPLICABLE PARTS.

070611_0223



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

2

EWNT 7’, 705NT, 706NT & EWNT 10’, 1005NT, 1006NT
Inspect double disk bearing assemblies for excessive wear. Blade contact 
between 3/4" and 1 1/4" must be maintained. Disk blades can be rotated 
to maintain a leading blade. Replacement after 1” wear is recommended to 
achieve proper operation and planting depth.

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed cup 
door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed cup 
door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD
2.	 107-135S	 3MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
	 107-138S	 4MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
3.	 802-228C	 HHCS 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 GR5 NYL
4.	 804-040C	 WASHER MACH 1.00 X .625 X 18GA
5.	 890-466C	 RIBB BRG FLNG .266 MT HOLE PLT
6.	 107-111D	 DD BRG FLANGE DUST COVER
7.	 800-213C	 RIVET, BUTTON HEAD 1/4 X 9/16

FOR THE EWNT 7' & 10', 705NT, 1005NT
1.	 890-121C	 POWDER METAL SPROCKET D2861B
2.	 817-094C	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 1/4
3.	 817-003C	 DELRIN SLEEVE

FOR THE 706NT & 1006NT
1. 	 890-190C 	 PM SEED CUP SPROCKET
2. 	 817-075C 	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 3/4
3. 	 817-074C 	 SEED CUP SLEEVE

Disk and Bearing Assembly

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¼

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¾



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

3

EWNT 7’, 705NT, 706NT & EWNT 10’, 1005NT, 1006NT
Inspect press wheel adjustment knobs for cracks or breaks. Replace if neces-
sary. Scrapers should adjust to disc surface to function properly. Replace if 
worn. Press wheel pivot bushings should not allow side-play of press wheel. 
Bolt should remain tight during operation. Replace if worn or missing.

Inspect pivot bushings. They should not allow opener side play due to
uneven wear. Pivot pipe spacer should allow free vertical opener travel.
Replace all pivot components as needed.

Inspect seed hoses for weathering and cracking. Excessive sagging should 
not occur in planting position to avoid potential plugging.

Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. 
Replace bearings and tire as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1	 817-021C	 KNOB P.W. ADJUSTMENT
2.	 122-055S	 SCREW ADJUSTMENT ROD
3.	 121-093D	 S.R. END SPACER 2 X 13 DOUBLE V
4.	 107-113D	 D.D. SLOTTED SCRAPER

1.	 817-028C	 DOUBLE DISK ARM PIVOT BUSHING
2.	 153-010D	 DD ARM PIVOT PIPE SPACER LONG

FOR THE 705NT, 706NT, 1005NT, 1006NT
1. 	 817-084C 	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
2. 	 153-045D 	 OPENER PIVOT SPACER 
		

1.	 816-036C	 SEED HOSE

FOR THE 706NT, 1006NT
1.	 816-055C	 SEED HOSE

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12 (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-159C	 2 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-160C	 3 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 122-189V	 2 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-192V	 3 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 3 X 14 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 4 X 12 V-GROOVE TIRE & RING ASSY
	 122-199V	 4 X 12 SMTH CRN TIRE & RING ASSY
2.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD (1 X 12)
	 822-170C	 BEARING PRESS WHEEL ASSY 
		  (1 x 12, 2 x 13 & 3 x 13) (PLASTIC RIM)	
	 822-095C	 BEARING DBL LIP 203 X 5/8 BORE
		  2 PER WHEEL (USED W/TIRE & RING ASSY) 
		  (2 x 13, 4 x 12, 3 x 13 STEEL RIM)

Press Wheel Knob Adj. Assy.

U-Mount Pivots

Seed Hoses

Press Wheels



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

4

EWNT 7’, 705NT, 706NT & EWNT 10’, 1005NT, 1006NT
Inspect coulter casting bushing and swing arm bushing for freedom of spring 
rod and swing arm travel. Replace worn parts as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 249-136A	 MACHINED MTG CASTING (COULTER)
2.	 149-181E	 COULTER SWING ARM
3.	 204-075H	 COULTER SPRING ROD WLDMT
4.	 817-029C	 BUSHING COULTER CASTING
5.	 817-051C	 SWING ARM BUSHING

Coulter Assembly

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 249-050S	 COULTER CASTING ASSY
2.	 249-051H	 COULTER SWING ARM WLMT
3.	 802-718C	 EYE BOLT 3/4 - 10 X 14 3/4 LG SP
4.	 805-331C	 COULTER SPRING GUIDE TUBE
5.	 800-164C	 SNAP RING 3/4 EXTERNAL HEAVY
6.	 817-513C	 BUSHING 1 X 3/4 X 1 1/8 FLG HD
7.	 804-165C	 WASHER MACH 1 7/8 X 1 1/4 X 14GA
8.	 800-177C	 SNAP RING EXT 1 1/4 HEAVY
9.	 804-156C	 WASHER MACH 1 1/4 X 3/4 X 14GA

Coulter Assembly



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

5

EWNT 7’, 705NT, 706NT & EWNT 10’, 1005NT, 1006NT
Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. Replace 
bearings and tire as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12
	 814-007C	 TIRE RUBBER PW 2 X 13
2.	 822-023C	 BEARING PW SINGLE ENDED (1x12 & 2x13)

Press Wheels

Inspect press wheel adjustment handles for cracks or breaks. Replace if 
necessary. Check pw arm bumpers & replace if worn or missing.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 817-328C 	 PW ARM ADJUSTMENT HANDLE - MACH
2. 	 805-186C 	 PIN ROLL 5/32 X 5/8 PLT
3. 	 817-347C 	 OPENER TRUNNION
4. 	 807-106C	 SPRING .540 O.D. X 1 1/4 X .054W
5.	 805-154C	 PIN CLEVIS 3/8 X 2 1/8 USABLE
6.	 817-132C	 PRESS WHEEL ARM BUMPER
7.	 812-194C	 REPLACED BY ITEMS 3, 4, & 5
8.	 122-202S	 PW ADJUSTMENT TRUNNION ASSY
9.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
10.	 198-137D	 PRESS WHEEL PIVOT TUBE

Press Wheel T-Handle Adj. Assy.



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

6

1205NT No-Till Drill
Inspect double disk bearing assemblies for excessive wear. Blade contact 
between 3/4" and 1 1/4" must be maintained. Disk blades can be rotated 
to maintain a leading blade. Replacement after 1” wear is recommended to 
achieve proper operation and planting depth.

1.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD
2.	 107-135S	 3MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
	 107-138S	 4MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
3.	 802-228C	 HHCS 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 GR5 NYL
4.	 804-040C	 WASHER MACH 1.00 X .625 X 18GA
5.	 890-466C	 RIBB BRG FLNG .266 MT HOLE PLT
6.	 107-111D	 DD BRG FLANGE DUST COVER
7.	 800-213C	 RIVET, BUTTON HEAD 1/4 X 9/16

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed
cup door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 890-190C 	 PM SEED CUP SPROCKET
2. 	 817-075C 	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 3/4
3. 	 817-074C 	 SEED CUP SLEEVE

Disk and Bearing Assembly

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¾

Check coulter hub and bearing assembly for excessive sideways movement, 
seal leakage or bearing drag. Adjust if necessary. Replace if required.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 200-002S	 COULTER HUB PACKAGE
2.	 816-009C	 OIL SEAL DOUBLE LIP
3.	 822-021C	 BEARING CONE LM-67048
4.	 822-020C	 BEARING CUP LM-67010
5.	 200-001D	 HUB GREASE CUP
6.	 200-039V	 COULTER HUB & CUP ASSY.

Coulter Hub Assembly



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

7

1205NT No-Till Drill

Inspect pivot bushings. They should not allow opener side play due to
uneven wear. Pivot pipe spacer should allow free vertical opener travel.
Replace all pivot components as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 817-084C 	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
2. 	 153-045D 	 12EWNT OPENER PIVOT SPACER

U-Mount Pivots

Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. 
Replace bearings and tire as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12 (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-159C	 2 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-160C	 3 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 122-189V	 2 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-192V	 3 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 3 X 14 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 4 X 12 V-GROOVE TIRE & RING ASSY
	 122-199V	 4 X 12 SMTH CRN TIRE & RING ASSY
2.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD (1 X 12)
	 822-170C	 BEARING PRESS WHEEL ASSY 
		  (1 x 12, 2 x 13 & 3 x 13) (PLASTIC RIM)	
	 822-095C	 BEARING DBL LIP 203 X 5/8 BORE
		  2 PER WHEEL (USED W/TIRE & RING ASSY) 
		  (2 x 13, 4 x 12, 3 x 13 STEEL RIM)

Press Wheels

Inspect press wheel adjustment handles for cracks or breaks. Replace if 
necessary. Check pw arm bumpers & replace if worn or missing.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 817-328C 	 PW ARM ADJUSTMENT HANDLE - MACH
2. 	 805-186C 	 PIN ROLL 5/32 X 5/8 PLT
3. 	 817-347C 	 OPENER TRUNNION
4. 	 807-106C	 SPRING .540 O.D. X 1 1/4 X .054W
5.	 805-154C	 PIN CLEVIS 3/8 X 2 1/8 USABLE
6.	 817-132C	 PRESS WHEEL ARM BUMPER
7.	 812-194C	 REPLACED BY ITEMS 3, 4, & 5
8.	 122-202S	 PW ADJUSTMENT TRUNNION ASSY
9.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
10.	 198-137D	 PRESS WHEEL PIVOT TUBE

Press Wheel T-Handle Adj. Assy.



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

8

1205NT No-Till Drill
Inspect coulter casting bushing and swing arm bushing for freedom of spring 
rod and swing arm travel. Replace worn parts as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 249-136A	 MACHINED MTG CASTING (COULTER)
2.	 149-181E	 COULTER SWING ARM
3.	 204-075H	 COULTER SPRING ROD WLDMT
4.	 817-029C	 BUSHING COULTER CASTING
5.	 817-051C	 SWING ARM BUSHING

Coulter Assembly

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 249-050S	 COULTER CASTING ASSY
2.	 249-051H	 COULTER SWING ARM WLMT
3.	 802-718C	 EYE BOLT 3/4 - 10 X 14 3/4 LG SP
4.	 805-331C	 COULTER SPRING GUIDE TUBE
5.	 800-164C	 SNAP RING 3/4 EXTERNAL HEAVY
6.	 817-513C	 BUSHING 1 X 3/4 X 1 1/8 FLG HD
7.	 804-165C	 WASHER MACH 1 7/8 X 1 1/4 X 14GA
8.	 800-177C	 SNAP RING EXT 1 1/4 HEAVY
9.	 804-156C	 WASHER MACH 1 1/4 X 3/4 X 14GA

Coulter Assembly

Inspect seed hoses for weathering and cracking. Excessive sagging
should not occur in planting position to avoid potential plugging.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 816-055C 	 END WHEEL SEED HOSE

Seed Hose



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

9

EWD 13’ & 1300 End Wheel Drills
Inspect double disk bearing assemblies for excessive wear. Blade contact 
between 3/4" and 1 1/4" must be maintained. Disk blades can be rotated 
to maintain a leading blade. Replacement after 1” wear is recommended to 
achieve proper operation and planting depth.

1.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD
2.	 107-135S	 3MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
	 107-138S	 4MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
3.	 802-228C	 HHCS 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 GR5 NYL
4.	 804-040C	 WASHER MACH 1.00 X .625 X 18GA
5.	 890-466C	 RIBB BRG FLNG .266 MT HOLE PLT
6.	 107-111D	 DD BRG FLANGE DUST COVER
7.	 800-213C	 RIVET, BUTTON HEAD 1/4 X 9/16

Part Number 	 Description

Disk and Bearing Assembly

Inspect press wheel adjustment knobs for cracks or breaks. Replace if
necessary. Scrapers should adjust to disc surface to function properly.
Replace if worn. Press wheel pivot bushings should not allow side-play of
press wheel. Bolt should remain tight during operation. 
Replace if worn or missing.

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed
cup door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

FOR THE EWD 13'
1. 	 890-121C 	 POWDER METAL SPROCKET D2861B
2. 	 817-094C 	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 1/4
3. 	 817-003C 	 DELRIN SLEEVE

Press Wheel Knob Adj. Assy.

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¼

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed
cup door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

FOR THE 1300
1. 	 890-190C 	 PM SEED CUP SPROCKET
2. 	 817-075C 	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 3/4
3. 	 817-074C 	 SEED CUP SLEEVE

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¾

1	 817-021C	 KNOB P.W. ADJUSTMENT
2.	 122-055S	 SCREW ADJUSTMENT ROD
3.	 122-071D	 PW LEVER TUBE BUSHING
4.	 107-113D	 D.D. SLOTTED SCRAPER



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

10

EWD 13’ & 1300 End Wheel Drills
Inspect pivot blocks for cracks or uneven wear. Replace as needed.
Replace all pivot components as needed.

Inspect pivot bushings. They should not allow opener side play due to
uneven wear. Pivot pipe spacer should allow free vertical opener travel.
Replace all pivot components as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 817-027C 	 END WHEEL D.D. PIVOT BLOCK
2. 	 178-040D 	 DD PIVOT BLOCK CAP

1.	 142-198D	 STRAIGHT ARM OPENER PIVOT PIPE
2.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING

Opener Pivot Block

U-Mount Pivot - 00 Series

Inspect seed hoses for weathering and cracking. Excessive sagging
should not occur in planting position to avoid potential plugging.

Part Number 	 Description

	 816-055C	 END WHEEL SEED TUBE

	 FOR THE 1300 DRILL
	 816-002C 	 RUBBER GRAIN TUBE
	

Seed Hoses

Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. 
Replace bearings and tire as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12 (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-159C	 2 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-160C	 3 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 122-189V	 2 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-192V	 3 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 3 X 14 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 4 X 12 V-GROOVE TIRE & RING ASSY
	 122-199V	 4 X 12 SMTH CRN TIRE & RING ASSY
2.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD (1 X 12)
	 822-170C	 BEARING PRESS WHEEL ASSY 
		  (1 x 12, 2 x 13 & 3 x 13) (PLASTIC RIM)	
	 822-095C	 BEARING DBL LIP 203 X 5/8 BORE
		  2 PER WHEEL (USED W/TIRE & RING ASSY) 
		  (2 x 13, 4 x 12, 3 x 13 STEEL RIM)

Press Wheels



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

11

EWD 13’ & 1300 End Wheel Drills
Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. Replace 
bearings and tire as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12
	 814-007C	 TIRE RUBBER PW 2 X 13
2.	 822-023C	 BEARING PW SINGLE ENDED (1 X 12 & 2 X 13) 

Press Wheels



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

12

Inspect double disk bearing assemblies for excessive wear. Blade contact 
between 3/4" and 1 1/4" must be maintained. Disk blades can be rotated 
to maintain a leading blade. Replacement after 1” wear is recommended to 
achieve proper operation and planting depth.

1.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD
2.	 107-135S	 3MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
	 107-138S	 4MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
3.	 802-228C	 HHCS 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 GR5 NYL
4.	 804-040C	 WASHER MACH 1.00 X .625 X 18GA
5.	 890-466C	 RIBB BRG FLNG .266 MT HOLE PLT
6.	 107-111D	 DD BRG FLANGE DUST COVER
7.	 800-213C	 RIVET, BUTTON HEAD 1/4 X 9/16

Disk and Bearing Assembly

1200, 1500 & 2000 Series 3-Point Drills (1994+)
12’, 15’, & 20’ 3-Point Drills (1993-), 27 & 30 3-Point Drills (1996-)

Part Number 	 Description

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed
cup door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed
cup door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

FOR THE 1200, 1500, and 2000
1. 	 890-190C 	 PM SEED CUP SPROCKET
2. 	 817-075C 	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 3/4
3. 	 817-074C 	 SEED CUP SLEEVE

FOR THE 3PD, 12', 15', 20', 27' & 30'
1.	 890-121C	 POWDER METAL SPROCKET D2861B
2.	 817-094C	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 1/4
3.	 817-003C	 DELRIN SLEEVE

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¾

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¼

Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. 
Replace bearings and tire as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12 (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-159C	 2 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-160C	 3 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 122-189V	 2 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-192V	 3 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 3 X 14 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 4 X 12 V-GROOVE TIRE & RING ASSY
	 122-199V	 4 X 12 SMTH CRN TIRE & RING ASSY
2.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD (1 X 12)
	 822-170C	 BEARING PRESS WHEEL ASSY 
		  (1 x 12, 2 x 13 & 3 x 13) (PLASTIC RIM)	
	 822-095C	 BEARING DBL LIP 203 X 5/8 BORE
		  2 PER WHEEL (USED W/TIRE & RING ASSY) 
		  (2 x 13, 4 x 12, 3 x 13 STEEL RIM)

Press Wheels



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

13

1200, 1500 & 2000 Series 3-Point Drills (1994+)
12’, 15’, & 20’ 3-Point Drills (1993-), 27 & 30 3-Point Drills (1996-)

Inspect press wheel adjustment knobs for cracks or breaks. Replace if neces-
sary. Scrapers should adjust to disc surface to function properly. Replace if 
worn. Press wheel pivot bushings should not allow side-play of press wheel. 
Bolt should remain tight during operation. Replace if worn or missing.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 817-021C	 KNOB P.W. ADJUSTMENT
2.	 107-113D	 D.D. SLOTTED SCRAPER
3.	 121-092D	 S.R. END SPACER 4X12 & 2X13 SG
4.	 121-091D	 SPRING ROD CENTER SPACER TUBE
5.	 122-055S	 SCREW ADJUSTMENT ROD

Press Wheel Knob Adj. Assy.

Inspect pivot bushings. They should not allow opener side play due to
uneven wear. Pivot pipe spacer should allow free vertical opener travel.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 817-028C	 DOUBLE DISK ARM PIVOT BUSHING
2.	 121-101D	 DD ARM PIVOT PIPE SPACER

U-Mount Pivots

Inspect seed hoses for weathering and cracking. Excessive sagging should 
not occur in planting position to avoid potential plugging.

Part Number 	 Description

	 816-046C	 HOSE SOLID STAND D.D. SHORT	
	
	 FOR THE 00 SERIES
	 816-114C 	 SEED HOSE 30 RIBS X 7 1/2 LG

Seed Hoses

Inspect press wheel adjustment handles for cracks or breaks. Replace if 
necessary. Check pw arm bumpers & replace if worn or missing.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 817-328C 	 PW ARM ADJUSTMENT HANDLE - MACH
2. 	 805-186C 	 PIN ROLL 5/32 X 5/8 PLT
3. 	 817-347C 	 OPENER TRUNNION
4. 	 807-106C	 SPRING .540 O.D. X 1 1/4 X .054W
5.	 805-154C	 PIN CLEVIS 3/8 X 2 1/8 USABLE
6.	 817-132C	 PRESS WHEEL ARM BUMPER
7.	 812-194C	 REPLACED BY ITEMS 3, 4, & 5
8.	 122-202S	 PW ADJUSTMENT TRUNNION ASSY
9.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
10.	 198-137D	 PRESS WHEEL PIVOT TUBE

Press Wheel T-Handle Adj. Assy.



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

14

1200, 1500 & 2000 Series 3-Point Drills (1994+)
12’, 15’, & 20’ 3-Point Drills (1993-), 27 & 30 3-Point Drills (1996-)

Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. Replace 
bearings and tire as needed.

Inspect gauge wheel hub and axle for excessive sideways movement and 
wear. Make sure bearing does not drag. Replace if necessary.

Inspect gauge wheel hub and axle for excessive sideways movement and 
wear. Make sure bearing does not drag. Replace if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12
	 814-007C	 TIRE RUBBER PW 2 X 13
2.	 822-023C	 BEARING PW SINGLE ENDED (1x12) & (2x13)

1.	 822-028C	 BEARING GAUGE WHEEL

1.	 816-138C	 SEAL DBL LIP 2.5 ID X 3.881 OD
2.	 822-117C	 BEARING CONE 2 TIM33889
3.	 822-118C	 BEARING CUP 2 TIM33821
4.	 816-012C	 SEAL 3.375 X 2.0 X .438 CR20125

Press Wheels

Gauge Wheels

Nondrive Gauge Wheel



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

15

1200, 1500 & 2000 Series 3-Point Drills (1994+)
12’, 15’, & 20’ 3-Point Drills (1993-), 27 & 30 3-Point Drills (1996-)

Inspect pivot bushings. They should not allow opener side play due to
uneven wear. Pivot pipe spacer should allow free vertical opener travel.

00 Series Straight Arm

10 Series Parallel Arm

20 Series Parallel Arm

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 142-198D	 STRAIGHT ARM OPENER PIVOT PIPE
2.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING

1.	 198-134D	 SPRING ADJUST PIVOT TUBE
2.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
3.	 198-139D	 REAR PARALLEL ARM PIVOT TUBE
4.	 198-140D	 FRONT PARALLEL ARM PIVOT TUBE

1.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
2.	 198-140D	 FRONT PARALLEL ARM PIVOT TUBE

U-Mount Pivots

                       

                       



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

16

Inspect double disk bearing assemblies for excessive wear. Blade contact 
between 3/4" and 1 1/4" must be maintained. Disk blades can be rotated 
to maintain a leading blade. Replacement after 1” wear is recommended to 
achieve proper operation and planting depth.

1.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD
2.	 107-135S	 3MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
	 107-138S	 4MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
3.	 802-228C	 HHCS 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 GR5 NYL
4.	 804-040C	 WASHER MACH 1.00 X .625 X 18GA
5.	 890-466C	 RIBB BRG FLNG .266 MT HOLE PLT
6.	 107-111D	 DD BRG FLANGE DUST COVER
7.	 800-213C	 RIVET, BUTTON HEAD 1/4 X 9/16

27’ and 30’ 3-Point Drills 1997+

Part Number 	 Description

Disk and Bearing Assembly

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed
cup door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Inspect seed hoses for weathering and cracking. Excessive sagging should 
not occur in planting position to avoid potential plugging.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 890-121C 	 POWDER METAL SPROCKET D2861B
2. 	 817-094C 	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 1/4
3. 	 817-003C 	 DELRIN SLEEVE

1.	 816-114C 	 SEED HOSE 30 RIBS X 7 1/2 LG

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¼

Seed Hoses



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

17

27’ and 30’ 3-Point Drills 1997+

Inspect pivot bushings. They should not allow opener side play due to
uneven wear. Pivot pipe spacer should allow free vertical opener travel.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 142-198D 	 STRAIGHT ARM OPENER PIVOT PIPE
2. 	 817-084C 	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING

U-Mount

Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. 
Replace bearings and tire as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12 (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-159C	 2 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-160C	 3 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 122-189V	 2 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-192V	 3 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 3 X 14 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 4 X 12 V-GROOVE TIRE & RING ASSY
	 122-199V	 4 X 12 SMTH CRN TIRE & RING ASSY
2.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD (1 X 12)
	 822-170C	 BEARING PRESS WHEEL ASSY 
		  (1 x 12, 2 x 13 & 3 x 13) (PLASTIC RIM)	
	 822-095C	 BEARING DBL LIP 203 X 5/8 BORE
		  2 PER WHEEL (USED W/TIRE & RING ASSY) 
		  (2 x 13, 4 x 12, 3 x 13 STEEL RIM)

Press Wheels

Inspect gauge wheel hub and axle for excessive sideways movement and 
wear. Make sure bearing does not drag. Replace if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

2.	 822-028C	 BEARING GAUGE WHEEL

Gauge Wheel

Inspect press wheel adjustment handles for cracks or breaks. Replace if 
necessary. Check pw arm bumpers & replace if worn or missing.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 817-328C 	 PW ARM ADJUSTMENT HANDLE - MACH
2. 	 805-186C 	 PIN ROLL 5/32 X 5/8 PLT
3. 	 817-347C 	 OPENER TRUNNION
4. 	 807-106C	 SPRING .540 O.D. X 1 1/4 X .054W
5.	 805-154C	 PIN CLEVIS 3/8 X 2 1/8 USABLE
6.	 817-132C	 PRESS WHEEL ARM BUMPER
7.	 812-194C	 REPLACED BY ITEMS 3, 4, & 5
8.	 122-202S	 PW ADJUSTMENT TRUNNION ASSY
9.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
10.	 198-137D	 PRESS WHEEL PIVOT TUBE

Press Wheel T-Handle Adj. Assy.



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

18

CPH and PFH/Allseeds
When unit is lowered, inspect upper rollers for excessive wear. Inspect set
screw and jam nut for proper tightness. Inspect inner axle tube for
excessive wear.

Inspect slide blocks for cracking or uneven wear. Tighten to proper tolerance. 
Check bolt for excessive wear or play. Replace parts if required.

Inspect slide blocks for cracking or uneven wear. Tighten to proper tolerance. 
Check bolt for excessive wear or play. Replace parts if required.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 155-164D 	 UPPER ROLLER MACHINED
2. 	 155-054D 	 UPPER ROLLER SHAFT
3. 	 155-014A 	 UPPER ROLLER FIELD UPDATE KIT

1. 	 802-095C 	 HHCS 3/4 - 10 X 7 GR5 
2. 	 817-398C	 15 FT CPH SLIDE BLOCK
	 817-397C	 20 FT CPH SLIDE BLOCK
3.	 817-438C	 FRONT SLIDE BLOCK
4.	 148-254D	 FRONT SLIDE BLOCK BACK PLATE

1.	 148-254D	 FRONT SLIDE BLOCK BACK PLATE
2.	 817-031C	 FRONT SLIDE BLOCK
3.	 155-004H	 LOWER ROLLER WELDMENT
4.	 155-027D	 LOWER ROLLER BUSHING
5.	 155-026D	 LOWER ROLLER BOLT

Upper Slide Assembly

Lower Slide Assembly

Lower Roller Assembly



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

19

CPH and PFH/Allseeds
Inspect coulter casting bushing and swing arm bushing for freedom of spring 
rod and swing arm travel. Replace worn parts as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 249-136A	 MACHINED MTG CASTING (COULTER)
2.	 149-181E	 COULTER SWING ARM
3.	 204-075H	 COULTER SPRING ROD WLDMT
4.	 817-029C	 BUSHING COULTER CASTING
5.	 817-051C	 SWING ARM BUSHING

Coulter Assembly

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 249-050S	 COULTER CASTING ASSY
2.	 249-051H	 COULTER SWING ARM WLMT
3.	 802-718C	 EYE BOLT 3/4 - 10 X 14 3/4 LG SP
4.	 805-331C	 COULTER SPRING GUIDE TUBE
5.	 800-164C	 SNAP RING 3/4 EXTERNAL HEAVY
6.	 817-513C	 BUSHING 1 X 3/4 X 1 1/8 FLG HD
7.	 804-165C	 WASHER MACH 1 7/8 X 1 1/4 X 14GA
8.	 800-177C	 SNAP RING EXT 1 1/4 HEAVY
9.	 804-156C	 WASHER MACH 1 1/4 X 3/4 X 14GA

Coulter Assembly

Check transport wheel hub and bearing assembly for excessive sideways 
movement, seal leakage or bearing drag. Adjust if necessary. 
Replace if required.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 816-011C	 SEAL 2.56 X 1.625 X .438 CR16289 (15’)
	 816-033C	 SEAL 3 X 2.25 X .25 CR22368 (20’)
2.	 822-018C	 BEARING CONE LM-29749 (15’)
	 822-048C	 BEARING CONE #LM 501349 (20’)
3.	 822-019C	 BEARING CUP LM-29710 (15’)
	 822-053C	 BEARING CUP #LM-501310 (20’)
4.	 815-082C	 HUB 6 BOLT 4 5/8 PILOT W/ CUPS 15'
	 815-013C	 6H-06AA HUB PACKAGE LESS SEAL 20'
5.	 822-020C	 BEARING CUP LM-67010
6.	 822-021C	 BEARING CONE LM-67048
7.	 200-001D	 HUB GREASE CAP 15'
	 890-781C	 HUB GREASE CAP 20'
8.	 815-077C	 HUB 6 BOLT 4 5/8 PILOT 3600 LB (15’)
	 200-026S	 20’ CDH HUB ASSEMBLY

Transport Hub Assembly



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

20

24’ and 30’ 2-Section Conventional
Inspect double disk bearing assemblies for excessive wear. Blade contact 
between 3/4" and 1 1/4" must be maintained. Disk blades can be rotated 
to maintain a leading blade. Replacement after 1” wear is recommended to 
achieve proper operation and planting depth.

1.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD
2.	 107-135S	 3MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
	 107-138S	 4MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
3.	 802-228C	 HHCS 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 GR5 NYL
4.	 804-040C	 WASHER MACH 1.00 X .625 X 18GA
5.	 890-466C	 RIBB BRG FLNG .266 MT HOLE PLT
6.	 107-111D	 DD BRG FLANGE DUST COVER
7.	 800-213C	 RIVET, BUTTON HEAD 1/4 X 9/16

Part Number 	 Description

Disk and Bearing Assembly

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed
cup door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 890-121C 	 POWDER METAL SPROCKET D2861B
2. 	 817-094C 	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 1/4
3. 	 817-003C 	 DELRIN SLEEVE

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¼



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

21

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 142-198D	 STRAIGHT ARM OPENER PIVOT PIPE
2.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING

24’ and 30’ 2-Section Conventional
Inspect press wheel adjustment handles for cracks or breaks. Replace if 
necessary. Check pw arm bumpers & replace if worn or missing.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 817-328C 	 PW ARM ADJUSTMENT HANDLE - MACH
2. 	 805-186C 	 PIN ROLL 5/32 X 5/8 PLT
3. 	 817-347C 	 OPENER TRUNNION
4. 	 807-106C	 SPRING .540 O.D. X 1 1/4 X .054W
5.	 805-154C	 PIN CLEVIS 3/8 X 2 1/8 USABLE
6.	 817-132C	 PRESS WHEEL ARM BUMPER
7.	 812-194C	 REPLACED BY ITEMS 3, 4, & 5
8.	 122-202S	 PW ADJUSTMENT TRUNNION ASSY
9.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
10.	 198-137D	 PRESS WHEEL PIVOT TUBE

Press Wheel T-Handle Adj. Assy.

Inspect pivot bushings. They should not allow opener side play due to
uneven wear. Pivot pipe spacer should allow free vertical opener travel.
Replace all pivot components as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 817-028C	 DOUBLE DISK ARM PIVOT BUSHING
2.	 121-101D	 DD ARM PIVOT PIPE SPACER

U-Mount Pivots

U-Mount Pivots



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

22

24’ and 30’ 2-Section Conventional
Inspect press wheel adjustment knobs for cracks or breaks. Replace if neces-
sary. Scrapers should adjust to disc surface to function properly. Replace if 
worn. Press wheel pivot bushings should not allow side-play of press wheel. 
Bolt should remain tight during operation. Replace if worn or missing.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 817-021C	 KNOB P.W. ADJUSTMENT
2.	 107-113D	 D.D. SLOTTED SCRAPER
3.	 121-092D	 S.R. END SPACER 4X12 & 2X13 SG
4.	 121-091D	 SPRING ROD CENTER SPACER TUBE
5.	 122-055S	 SCREW ADJUSTMENT ROD

Press Wheel Knob Adj. Assy.

Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. Replace
bearings and tire as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12 (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-159C	 2 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-160C	 3 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 122-189V	 2 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-192V	 3 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 3 X 14 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 4 X 12 V-GROOVE TIRE & RING ASSY
	 122-199V	 4 X 12 SMTH CRN TIRE & RING ASSY
2.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD (1 X 12)
	 822-170C	 BEARING PRESS WHEEL ASSY 
		  (1 x 12, 2 x 13 & 3 x 13) (PLASTIC RIM)	
	 822-095C	 BEARING DBL LIP 203 X 5/8 BORE
		  2 PER WHEEL (USED W/TIRE & RING ASSY) 
		  (2 x 13, 4 x 12, 3 x 13 STEEL RIM)

Press Wheels

Inspect sprockets for chipped or worn teeth. Bearings should not drag,
allowing smooth rotation of hub and axle.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 200-012S 	 GAUGE WHEEL AXLE HUB W/STUDS
2. 	 822-028C 	 BEARING GAUGE WHEEL
3. 	 120-124H 	 AXLE SHAFT WELDMENT
4. 	 808-002C 	 SPKT 15 TEETH X 1 1/2 BORE
5. 	 120-126H 	 3-PT DUAL GA WHL AXLE SHAFT
6. 	 120-080H 	 DUAL GW HUB WELDMENT

Gauge Wheel



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

23

3000 3-Section
Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. Replace
bearings and tire as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12 (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-159C	 2 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-160C	 3 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 122-189V	 2 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-192V	 3 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 3 X 14 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 4 X 12 V-GROOVE TIRE & RING ASSY
	 122-199V	 4 X 12 SMTH CRN TIRE & RING ASSY
2.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD (1 X 12)
	 822-170C	 BEARING PRESS WHEEL ASSY 
		  (1 x 12, 2 x 13 & 3 x 13) (PLASTIC RIM)	
	 822-095C	 BEARING DBL LIP 203 X 5/8 BORE
		  2 PER WHEEL (USED W/TIRE & RING ASSY) 
		  (2 x 13, 4 x 12, 3 x 13 STEEL RIM)

Press Wheels

Inspect pivot bushings. They should not allow opener side play due to
uneven wear. Pivot pipe spacer should allow free vertical opener travel.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 142-198D 	 STRAIGHT ARM OPENER PIVOT PIPE
2. 	 817-084C 	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING

U-Mount Pivots

Check transport wheel hub and bearing assembly for excessive sideways 
movement, seal leakage or bearing drag. Adjust if necessary. 
Replace if required.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 815-097C	 HUB 6 BOLT 4570# ASSY. LESS BOLTS	
2.	 816-265C	 SEAL 1.875 ID X 3.000 DQDS
3.	 822-048C	 BEARING CONE #LM 501349
4.	 822-053C	 BEARING CUP #LM 501310
5.	 815-094C	 HUB 6 BOLT 4570# W/CUPS PAINTED
6.	 822-020C	 BEARING CUP LM-67010
7.	 822-021C	 BEARING CONE LM-67048
8.	 200-001D	 HUB GREASE CAP

Transport Hub Assy.

Inspect seed hoses for weathering and cracking. Excessive sagging
should not occur in planting position to avoid potential plugging.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 816-239C	 SEED HOSE 56 RIBS X 11 LONG

Seed Hoses



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

24

3000 3-Section
Inspect double disk bearing assemblies for excessive wear. Blade contact 
between 3/4" and 1 1/4" must be maintained. Disk blades can be rotated 
to maintain a leading blade. Replacement after 1” wear is recommended to 
achieve proper operation and planting depth.

1.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD
2.	 107-135S	 3MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
	 107-138S	 4MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
3.	 802-228C	 HHCS 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 GR5 NYL
4.	 804-040C	 WASHER MACH 1.00 X .625 X 18GA
5.	 890-466C	 RIBB BRG FLNG .266 MT HOLE PLT
6.	 107-111D	 DD BRG FLANGE DUST COVER
7.	 800-213C	 RIVET, BUTTON HEAD 1/4 X 9/16

Part Number 	 Description

Disk and Bearing Assembly

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed
cup door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 890-190C 	 PM SEED CUP SPROCKET
2. 	 817-075C 	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 3/4
3. 	 817-074C 	 SEED CUP SLEEVE

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¾

Inspect press wheel adjustment handles for cracks or breaks. Replace if 
necessary. Check pw arm bumpers & replace if worn or missing.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 817-328C 	 PW ARM ADJUSTMENT HANDLE - MACH
2. 	 805-186C 	 PIN ROLL 5/32 X 5/8 PLT
3. 	 817-347C 	 OPENER TRUNNION
4. 	 807-106C	 SPRING .540 O.D. X 1 1/4 X .054W
5.	 805-154C	 PIN CLEVIS 3/8 X 2 1/8 USABLE
6.	 817-132C	 PRESS WHEEL ARM BUMPER
7.	 812-194C	 REPLACED BY ITEMS 3, 4, & 5
8.	 122-202S	 PW ADJUSTMENT TRUNNION ASSY
9.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
10.	 198-137D	 PRESS WHEEL PIVOT TUBE

Press Wheel T-Handle Adj. Assy.



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

25

36’ and 45’ 3-Section
Inspect double disk bearing assemblies for excessive wear. Blade contact 
between 3/4" and 1 1/4" must be maintained. Disk blades can be rotated 
to maintain a leading blade. Replacement after 1” wear is recommended to 
achieve proper operation and planting depth.

1.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD
2.	 107-135S	 3MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
	 107-138S	 4MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
3.	 802-228C	 HHCS 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 GR5 NYL
4.	 804-040C	 WASHER MACH 1.00 X .625 X 18GA
5.	 890-466C	 RIBB BRG FLNG .266 MT HOLE PLT
6.	 107-111D	 DD BRG FLANGE DUST COVER
7.	 800-213C	 RIVET, BUTTON HEAD 1/4 X 9/16

Disk and Bearing Assembly

Part Number 	 Description

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed
cup door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Inspect seed hoses for weathering and cracking. Excessive sagging
should not occur in planting position to avoid potential plugging.

Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. Replace
bearings and tire as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 890-121C 	 POWDER METAL SPROCKET D2861B
2. 	 817-094C 	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 1/4
3. 	 817-003C 	 DELRIN SLEEVE

1.	 816-046C 	 HOSE SOLID STAND DD SHORT

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12 (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-159C	 2 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-160C	 3 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 122-189V	 2 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-192V	 3 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 3 X 14 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 4 X 12 V-GROOVE TIRE & RING ASSY
	 122-199V	 4 X 12 SMTH CRN TIRE & RING ASSY
2.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD (1 X 12)
	 822-170C	 BEARING PRESS WHEEL ASSY 
		  (1 x 12, 2 x 13 & 3 x 13) (PLASTIC RIM)	
	 822-095C	 BEARING DBL LIP 203 X 5/8 BORE
		  2 PER WHEEL (USED W/TIRE & RING ASSY) 
		  (2 x 13, 4 x 12, 3 x 13 STEEL RIM)

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¼

Seed Hoses

Press Wheels



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

26

36’ and 45’ 3-Section
Inspect press wheel adjustment knobs for cracks or breaks. Replace if
necessary. Scrapers should adjust to disc surface to function properly.
Replace if worn. Press wheel pivot bushings should not allow side-play of
press wheel. Bolt should remain tight during operation. 
Replace if worn or missing.

Inspect pivot bushings. They should not allow opener side play due to
uneven wear. Pivot pipe spacer should allow free vertical opener travel.

Check lock-out wheel hub and bearing assembly for excessive sideways
movement, seal leakage or bearing drag. Adjust if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 817-021C	 KNOB P.W. ADJUSTMENT
2.	 107-113D	 D.D. SLOTTED SCRAPER
3.	 121-092D	 S.R. END SPACER 4X12 & 2X13 SG
4.	 121-091D	 SPRING ROD CENTER SPACER TUBE
5.	 122-055S	 SCREW ADJUSTMENT ROD

1. 	 817-028C 	 DOUBLE DISK ARM PIVOT BUSHING
2. 	 121-101D 	 DD ARM PIVOT PIPE SPACER

1. 	 822-108C 	 BUSHING BRZ 1 1DX1 1/4 OD FLG
2. 	 816-138C 	 SEAL DBL LIP 2.5 ID X 3.881 OD
3. 	 822-106C 	 BEARING CONE 2.25 ID 387
4. 	 200-041S 	 6-BOLT LOCKOUT HUB W/CUPS
5. 	 822-107C 	 BEARING CUP 2.25 ID 382A
6. 	 172-218D 	 6-BOLT LOCKOUT HUB-MACHINED
7. 	 822-013C 	 BEARING CUP 25520
8. 	 822-014C 	 BEARING CONE 25590
9. 	 804-083C 	 WASHER BEARING LOCK 1.767
10. 	 803-186C 	 NUT BEARING LOCK 1.767OD THDS

Press Wheel Knob Adj. Assy.

U-Mount Pivots

Single Lock-Out Hub Assembly



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

27

36’ and 45’ 3-Section
Inspect rollers for excessive wear and flat areas. Rollers should rotate
freely. Tighten to proper tolerance.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 171-024D 	 BOX ROLLER

Box Roller Assembly

Check transport wheel hub and bearing assembly for excessive sideways
movement, seal leakage or bearing drag.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 816-011C	 SEAL 2.56 X 1.625 X .438 CR 16289
2.	 822-018C	 BEARING CONE LM-29749
3.	 822-019C	 BEARING CUP LM-29710	
4.	 822-020C	 BEARING CUP LM-67010
5.	 822-021C	 BEARING CONE LM-67048
6.	 200-001D	 HUB GREASE CAP
7.	 815-082C	 HUB 6-BOLT 4 5/8 PILOT W/CUPS
8.	 815-077C	 HUB 6-BOLT 4 5/8 PILOT 3600 LB

Transport Hub Assembly



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

28

36’ and 45’ 3-Section
Check lock-out wheel hub and bearing assembly for excessive sideways
movement, seal leakage or bearing drag. Adjust if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

 1. 	 803-186C 	 NUT BEARING LOCK 1.767OD THDS
2. 	 804-083C 	 WASHER BEARING LOCK 1.767
3. 	 822-014C 	 BEARING CONE 25590
4.	 822-013C	 BEARING CUP 25520
5.	 172-218D	 6-BOLT LOCKOUT HUB-MACHINED
6.	 822-107C	 BEARING CUP 2.25 ID 382A
7.	 822-106C	 BEARING CONE 2.25 ID 387
8.	 816-138C	 SEAL DBL LIP 2.5 ID X 3.881 OD
9.	 822-108C	 BUSHING BRZ 1 ID X 1 1/4 OD FLG
10.	 200-041S	 6-BOLT LOCKOUT HUB W/CUPS

Dual Lock-Out Hub Assembly



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

29

24’ and 30’ Folding No-Till Drill 1995+
Inspect double disk bearing assemblies for excessive wear. Blade contact 
between 3/4" and 1 1/4" must be maintained. Disk blades can be rotated 
to maintain a leading blade. Replacement after 1” wear is recommended to 
achieve proper operation and planting depth.

1.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD
2.	 107-135S	 3MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
	 107-138S	 4MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
3.	 802-228C	 HHCS 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 GR5 NYL
4.	 804-040C	 WASHER MACH 1.00 X .625 X 18GA
5.	 890-466C	 RIBB BRG FLNG .266 MT HOLE PLT
6.	 107-111D	 DD BRG FLANGE DUST COVER
7.	 800-213C	 RIVET, BUTTON HEAD 1/4 X 9/16

Inspect seed hoses for weathering and cracking. Excessive sagging
should not occur in planting position to avoid potential plugging.

Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. Replace
bearings and tire as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 816-002C 	 RUBBER GRAIN TUBE

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12 (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-159C	 2 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-160C	 3 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 122-189V	 2 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-192V	 3 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 3 X 14 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 4 X 12 V-GROOVE TIRE & RING ASSY
	 122-199V	 4 X 12 SMTH CRN TIRE & RING ASSY
2.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD (1 X 12)
	 822-170C	 BEARING PRESS WHEEL ASSY 
		  (1 x 12, 2 x 13 & 3 x 13) (PLASTIC RIM)	
	 822-095C	 BEARING DBL LIP 203 X 5/8 BORE
		  2 PER WHEEL (USED W/TIRE & RING ASSY) 
		  (2 x 13, 4 x 12, 3 x 13 STEEL RIM)

Disk and Bearing Assembly

Seed Cup Assembly - 1¾

Seed Hoses

Press Wheels

Inspect sprocket for excessive wear or damage in storage. Inspect seed
cup door for cracks, wear and damage. Replace if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 890-190C 	 PM SEED CUP SPROCKET
2. 	 817-075C 	 SEED CUP ASSEMBLY - 1 3/4
3. 	 817-074C 	 SEED CUP SLEEVE



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

30

24’ and 30’ Folding No-Till Drill 1995+

Part Number 	 Description

Press Wheel T-Handle Adj. Assy. Inspect press wheel adjustment handles for cracks or breaks. Replace if 
necessary. Check pw arm bumpers & replace if worn or missing.

1. 	 817-328C 	 PW ARM ADJUSTMENT HANDLE - MACH
2. 	 805-186C 	 PIN ROLL 5/32 X 5/8 PLT
3. 	 817-347C 	 OPENER TRUNNION
4. 	 807-106C	 SPRING .540 O.D. X 1 1/4 X .054W
5.	 805-154C	 PIN CLEVIS 3/8 X 2 1/8 USABLE
6.	 817-132C	 PRESS WHEEL ARM BUMPER
7.	 812-194C	 REPLACED BY ITEMS 3, 4, & 5
8.	 122-202S	 PW ADJUSTMENT TRUNNION ASSY
9.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
10.	 198-137D	 PRESS WHEEL PIVOT TUBE

Inspect pivot bushings. They should not allow opener side play due to
uneven wear. Pivot pipe spacer should allow free vertical opener travel.

10 Series Parallel Arm

20 Series Parallel Arm

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 198-134D	 SPRING ADJUST PIVOT TUBE
2.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
3.	 198-139D	 REAR PARALLEL ARM PIVOT TUBE
4.	 198-140D	 FRONT PARALLEL ARM PIVOT TUBE

1.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
2.	 198-140D	 FRONT PARALLEL ARM PIVOT TUBE

Opener Mount Pivots

                               



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

31

24’ and 30’ Folding No-Till Drill 1995+
Check coulter hub and bearing assembly for excessive sideways movement, 
seal leakage or bearing drag. Adjust if necessary. Replace if required.

Check gauge wheel hub and bearing assembly for excessive sideways
movement, seal leakage or bearing drag. Adjust if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 200-002S	 COULTER HUB PACKAGE
2.	 816-009C	 OIL SEAL DOUBLE LIP
3.	 822-021C	 BEARING CONE LM-67048
4.	 822-020C	 BEARING CUP LM-67010
5.	 200-001D	 HUB GREASE CUP
6.	 200-039V	 COULTER HUB & CUP ASSY.

1. 	 152-390D 	 6-BOLT HEAVY DRIVE HUB 2 BORE
2. 	 120-198D 	 AXLE SPACER TUBE
3. 	 816-138C 	 SEAL DBL LIP 2.5 ID X 3.881 OD
4. 	 822-036C 	 BEARING CONE #3780 
5. 	 822-037C 	 BEARING CUP #3720
6.	 816-084C	 SEAL 2 X 3.1875 X 0.469

Coulter Hub Assembly

Gauge Wheel Assembly



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

32

24’ and 30’ Folding No-Till Drill 1995+
Inspect coulter casting bushing and swing arm bushing for freedom of spring 
rod and swing arm travel. Replace worn parts as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 249-136A	 MACHINED MTG CASTING (COULTER)
2.	 149-181E	 COULTER SWING ARM
3.	 204-075H	 COULTER SPRING ROD WLDMT
4.	 817-029C	 BUSHING COULTER CASTING
5.	 817-051C	 SWING ARM BUSHING

Coulter Assembly

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 249-050S	 COULTER CASTING ASSY
2.	 249-051H	 COULTER SWING ARM WLMT
3.	 802-718C	 EYE BOLT 3/4 - 10 X 14 3/4 LG SP
4.	 805-331C	 COULTER SPRING GUIDE TUBE
5.	 800-164C	 SNAP RING 3/4 EXTERNAL HEAVY
6.	 817-513C	 BUSHING 1 X 3/4 X 1 1/8 FLG HD
7.	 804-165C	 WASHER MACH 1 7/8 X 1 1/4 X 14GA
8.	 800-177C	 SNAP RING EXT 1 1/4 HEAVY
9.	 804-156C	 WASHER MACH 1 1/4 X 3/4 X 14GA

Coulter Assembly



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

33

Air Drill NTA 3010/3510 Series

Check coulter hub and bearing assembly for excessive sideways movement, 
seal leakage or bearing drag. Adjust if necessary. Replace if required.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 200-002S	 COULTER HUB PACKAGE
2.	 816-009C	 OIL SEAL DOUBLE LIP
3.	 822-021C	 BEARING CONE LM-67048
4.	 822-020C	 BEARING CUP LM-67010
5.	 200-001D	 HUB GREASE CUP
6.	 200-039V	 COULTER HUB & CUP ASSY.

Coulter Hub Assembly

Inspect double disk bearing assemblies for excessive wear. Blade contact 
between 3/4" and 1 1/4" must be maintained. Disk blades can be rotated 
to maintain a leading blade. Replacement after 1” wear is recommended to 
achieve proper operation and planting depth.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD
2.	 107-135S	 3MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
	 107-138S	 4MM DISK ASSY W/205 BRG 13 1/2”
3.	 802-228C	 HHCS 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 GR5 NYL
4.	 804-040C	 WASHER MACH 1.00 X .625 X 18GA
5.	 890-466C	 RIBB BRG FLNG .266 MT HOLE PLT
6.	 107-111D	 DD BRG FLANGE DUST COVER
7.	 800-213C	 RIVET, BUTTON HEAD 1/4 X 9/16

Disk and Bearing Assembly

Inspect pivot bushings. They should not allow opener side play due to uneven 
wear. Pivot pipe spacer should allow free vertical opener travel. Replace all 
pivot components as needed.

10 Series Parallel Arm

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 198-134D 	 SPRING ADJUST PIVOT TUBE
2. 	 817-084C 	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
3. 	 198-139D 	 REAR PARALLEL ARM PIVOT TUBE
4. 	 198-140D 	 FRONT PARALLEL ARM PIVOT TUBE

Opener Mount Pivots



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

34

Air Drill NTA 3010/3510 Series
Inspect press wheels for cracks. Press wheels should turn freely. Replace
bearings and tire as needed.

Inspect seed hoses for weathering and cracking. Excessive sagging
should not occur in planting position to avoid potential plugging.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 814-034C	 TIRE RUBBER 1 X 12 (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-159C	 2 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 814-160C	 3 X 13 PRESS WHEEL TIRE (PLASTIC RIM)
	 122-189V	 2 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-192V	 3 X 13 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 3 X 14 TIRE & RING ASSY (STEEL RIM)
	 122-197V	 4 X 12 V-GROOVE TIRE & RING ASSY
	 122-199V	 4 X 12 SMTH CRN TIRE & RING ASSY
2.	 188-001V	 BEARING AA205DD (1 X 12)
	 822-170C	 BEARING PRESS WHEEL ASSY 
		  (1 x 12, 2 x 13 & 3 x 13) (PLASTIC RIM)	
	 822-095C	 BEARING DBL LIP 203 X 5/8 BORE
		  2 PER WHEEL (USED W/TIRE & RING ASSY) 
		  (2 x 13, 4 x 12, 3 x 13 STEEL RIM)

1. 	 817-039C 	 PVC SEED HOSE 1 INCH /FT
2. 	 990-125R 	 SEED HOSE 2 1/2 ID KANAFLEX

Press Wheels

Seed Hoses

Inspect press wheel adjustment handles for cracks or breaks. Replace if 
necessary. Check pw arm bumpers & replace if worn or missing.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 817-328C 	 PW ARM ADJUSTMENT HANDLE - MACH
2. 	 805-186C 	 PIN ROLL 5/32 X 5/8 PLT
3. 	 817-347C 	 OPENER TRUNNION
4. 	 807-106C	 SPRING .540 O.D. X 1 1/4 X .054W
5.	 805-154C	 PIN CLEVIS 3/8 X 2 1/8 USABLE
6.	 817-132C	 PRESS WHEEL ARM BUMPER
7.	 812-194C	 REPLACED BY ITEMS 3, 4, & 5
8.	 122-202S	 PW ADJUSTMENT TRUNNION ASSY
9.	 817-084C	 PARALLEL ARM PIVOT BUSHING
10.	 198-137D	 PRESS WHEEL PIVOT TUBE

Press Wheel T-Handle Adj. Assy.



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

35

Air Drill NTA 3010/3510 Series
Inspect coulter casting bushing and swing arm bushing for freedom of spring 
rod and swing arm travel. Replace worn parts as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 249-136A	 MACHINED MTG CASTING (COULTER)
2.	 149-181E	 COULTER SWING ARM
3.	 204-075H	 COULTER SPRING ROD WLDMT
4.	 817-029C	 BUSHING COULTER CASTING
5.	 817-051C	 SWING ARM BUSHING

Coulter Assembly

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 249-050S	 COULTER CASTING ASSY
2.	 249-051H	 COULTER SWING ARM WLMT
3.	 802-718C	 EYE BOLT 3/4 - 10 X 14 3/4 LG SP
4.	 805-331C	 COULTER SPRING GUIDE TUBE
5.	 800-164C	 SNAP RING 3/4 EXTERNAL HEAVY
6.	 817-513C	 BUSHING 1 X 3/4 X 1 1/8 FLG HD
7.	 804-165C	 WASHER MACH 1 7/8 X 1 1/4 X 14GA
8.	 800-177C	 SNAP RING EXT 1 1/4 HEAVY
9.	 804-156C	 WASHER MACH 1 1/4 X 3/4 X 14GA

Coulter Assembly



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

36

2220 and 2250 Air Drill
Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 815-076C 	 HUB ASS’Y 8 BOLT W/BRAKE HOLES
2. 	 166-479D 	 SPROCKET, 2220 MAIN DRIVE
3. 	 P602122 	 ARMSTRONG SEAL 815-075C, -076C
4. 	 822-106C 	 BEARING CONE 2.25 ID 388
5. 	 822-107C 	 BEARING CUP 2.25 ID 382A
6. 	 822-115C	 BEARING CUP #LM 501310
7. 	 822-048C	 BEARING CONE #LM 501349
8.	 890-277C 	 GREASE CAP 3.125 X .38
9.	 815-075C	 HUB ASSEMBLY 8 BOLT 6 PILOT

2220 Left and Right Hubs

Check wheel hub and bearing assembly for excessive sideways
movement, seal leakage or bearing drag. Adjust if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 816-032C	 SEAL GREASE 10 BOLT HUB
2.	 822-046C	 BEARING CONE #39590
3.	 822-052C	 BEARING CUP #39520
4.	 200-012D	 H-04A WHEEL HUB 10 BOLT
5.	 822-051C	 BEARING CUP #453A
6.	 822-047C	 BEARING CONE #460
7.	 200-009D	 HUB GREASE CAP
8.	 200-040S	 10 BOLT HUB W/RACES & STUDS
9.	 200-048K	 10 BOLT HUB PKG - RH
10.	 200-020D	 H-04A WHEEL HUB 10 BOLT
11.	 200-047S	 10 BOLT HUB W/RACES & STUDS
12.	 200-046K	 10 BOLT HUB PKG - LH
13.	 168-270D	 SPKT 60A39 5 BORE

2250 Left and Right Hubs



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

37

Air Drills

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 815-077C	 HUB 6 BOLT 4 5/8 PILOT 3600 LB
2.	 816-011C	 SEAL 2.56 X 1.625 X .438 CR 16289
3.	 822-018C	 BEARING CONE LM-29749
4.	 822-019C	 BEARING CUP LM-29710
5.	 815-082C	 HUB 6 BOLT 4 5/8 PILOT W/CUPS
6.	 822-020C	 BEARING CUP LM-67010
7.	 822-021C	 BEARING CONE LM-67048
8.	 200-001D	 HUB GREASE CAP

And NTA3510 Hub Assembly
3-Rank, 4-Rank, 

Check wheel hub and bearing assembly for excessive sideways
movement, seal leakage or bearing drag. Adjust if necessary.

Part Number 	 Description

1.	 890-032C	 HUB CAP
2.	 822-038C	 BEARING CONE #2790
3.	 822-039C	 BEARING CUP #2720
4.	 200-006D	 8-BOLT WHEEL HUB MACH
5.	 822-037C	 BEARING CUP #3720
6.	 166-548D	 1150 DRIVE SPROCKET SPACER
7.	 200-051S	 8 BLT DRIVE HUB W/CUPS & STUDS
8.	 822-036C	 BEARING CONE #3780
9.	 816-019C	 8-BOLT HUB SEAL
10.	 200-008S	 8-BOLT HUB W/CUPS & STUDS
11.	 166-520D	 1150 MAIN DRIVE SPKT 60A39
12.	 200-021D	 8 BOLT WHEEL HUB MACHINED

1150 Drive & Non-Drive Hub & Wheel



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

38

Air Drills
Check tips and boots for excessive wear. Replace as needed.

Part Number 	 Description

1. 	 164-069E 	 Z-7 HOE TIP WELDMENT
	 164-070E 	 MANITOBA HOE BOOT WELDMENT
2. 	 820-081C 	 Z-7 HOE TIP
3. 	 805-156C 	 PIN ROLL 5/16 X 1 LG

Shear Boot and Tip



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

39

Seed-Lok Assembly (All Models)

Check seed lok wheel for excessive wear. Bearing should not drag, allowing 
wheel to rotate freely.

Part Number 	 Description

Part Number 	 Description

	 122-193K 	 SS RMVBL 5 SDLK ASSY
	 122-194K 	 EWNT RMVBL 5 SDLK ASSY
	 122-214K	 20 SERIES 5 SDLK ASSY
	 178-080K 	 EW RMVBL 5 SDLK ASSY
	 122-266K	 SS RMVBL 6 SDLK ASSY
	 122-267K	 EWNT RMVBL 6 SDLK ASSY
	 122-268K	 20 SERIES 6 SDLK ASSY
	 122-251K	 20 SERIES 5 SDLK ASSY SING
	 122-252K	 10 SERIES 5 SDLK ASSY SING
	 122-270K	 10 SERIES 6 SDLK ASSY SING

1.	 122-201S	 5" SEED-LOK WHEEL ASSEMBLY
	 206-014S	 6" SEED-LOK WHEEL ASSEMBLY
2.	 817-134C	 5/8 X 5" SEED-LOK WHEEL
	 817-191C	 5/8 X 6" SEED-LOK WHEEL
3.	 188-008V	 BEARING 203 SEED-LOK WITH PIN
4.	 206-021D	 SEED LOK WHEEL CAP (LONG)

Seed-Lok Assembly

                                       



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

40

List needed parts here. Then fax, phone, or mail into your local dealer.

Customer Name:                                                                                           

Address:                                                                                                        

City:                                                                                                                

State:                                                                                                 

Zip:                     

Phone:(        )                                                              

ORDER PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

PROGRAM
UNIT PRICE

EXTENDED
TOTALQTY.



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

41

NOTES:



Great Plains Manufacturing Inc., Drill Parts Catalog

42

NOTES:



G
reat P

lains M
fg., Inc.

1525 E
. N

orth S
treet

P
.O

. B
ox 5060

S
alina, K

S
 67402-5060


